## **EDC Community Funding Request Application**

## **Organization Information**

Name: El Dorado County Fair Association & Russell Motorsports, Inc.

Address of Organization: 100 Placerville Drive, California

Type: Non-profit □ Public Non-profit & for profit

Event/Project for which funds are requested: 4th of July Blast

Event/Project Location: 100 Placerville drive, Placerville (Fairgrounds/Speedway)

Event Date/Project timeline: July 4, 2023

Website: eldoradocountyfair.org & placervillespeedway.com

Name of Contact Person: Kathy Dunkak, Fair Manager

Telephone Number: *530-621-5860* 

E-mail address: kathy@eldoradocountyfair.org

Total Amount Requested (Limit: \$5,000): \$5,000.00

**Event/Project Description** 

1. Describe the purpose of the event/project/organization for which funds are being requested.

The purpose of this event is to provide family fun in conjunction with the celebration of our nation. The funding will go directly towards the ever-increasing cost of fireworks, related permits/fire staff, and security for this event.

2. How will the event/project support or produce a public benefit to El Dorado County. This annual event draws close to 10,000 annually. Attendees may attend the races prior to the fireworks show and enjoy live music (at the fairgrounds and Speedway), family games, dancing, and carnival at the fairgrounds. This is the only fireworks event on the 4th of July on the west slope of El Dorado County and has been a tradition for many years for many families, with both El Dorado County and out-of-county residents.